B -F LEX
FlexFit Hose LLC, Phone: (410) 327-0758, Fax: (410) 327-0759, Email: FlexFitHose@gmail.com
Construction of Hose
Smooth Tube PTFE (Inner Core)
•  PTFE Teflon® (Dupont T-62)
•  Non-Contaminating
•  Easy to clean
•  Non-aging & non-stick surface

B-FLEX-16 1,000  PSI 4,000  PSI 1.00 IN  /  25.40 MM 1.19 IN  /  30.22 MM 12.0 IN  /  304.80 MM 0.51 LBS/FT
B-Flex Hose Specifications
Part Numbering System
Example: ½” B-flex Hose with ½” Male NPT X ½” Tube Stub. 24” Overall Length.
08  BF  03  32  -  24”
Hose Size (Inches) Hose Style Fitting Style Fitting Style Tagging / Electropolishing/ Special Covers Length
02 (1/8") BF  /  BFB FT- Flex Tag ?
04 (1/4") BF  /  BFB MT- M Tag ?
06 (3/8") BF  /  BFB EP- Electro Polished ?
08 (1/2") BF  /  BFB OC- Oxygen Clean ?
12 (3/4") BF  /  BFB AG- Armor Guard Casing ?
16 (1") BF  /  BFB SG- Spiral Guard ?
02  Female  JIC
03  Male  Pipe,  NPT
06  Female  Pipe,  NPT
07  Female  Union,  NPT
08  Male  Union,  NPT
10  Sanitary  Tri-Clamp
11  Mini  Sanitary  Tri-Clamp
31  Male  Compression
32  Tube  Adaptor
02  Female  JIC
03  Male  Pipe,  NPT
06  Female  Pipe,  NPT
07  Female  Union,  NPT
08  Male  Union,  NPT
10  Sanitary  Tri-Clamp
11  Mini  Sanitary  Tri-Clamp
31  Male  Compression
32  Tube  Adaptor
    FlexFit
       Hose LLC.
Solutions with Flexibility.
Phone: (410) 327-0758
Fax: (410) 327-0759
Email: FlexFitHose@gmail.com
Construction of H ose
Sm ooth Tube  PTFE (Inne r Core )
•  P TFE Te flon®  (Dupont T-62)
•  N on-Contam inating
•  Easy  to cle an
•  N on-aging & non-stick  surface
•  Che m ical ly  re sistant handle s a variety of  flu ids &
•  N on-absorbe nt/ w ill  not im part taste  or odor
•  N o de te rioration  ove r tim e
•  Sm ooth  line r- no  e ntrapm ent issue s, re duce s
•  Low  friction
Stainle ss  Stee l B raid (O ute r Laye r)
•  Unique  braid  re infoce m ent al low s hose  to  m aintain  i ts
    shape  and support once  positione d
•  Increase s the  bending capabil ity of  the  hose
•  P rotects inne r-core  from  be ing dam age d
•  A dds stre gth to  hose
•  304 Stainless Ste e l  Braid
Silicone  Jacke t (O ute r Layer)
•  Sm ooth  non-cotam inating
•  Cover is  h igh  te m perature  rated
•  N on-aging
•  Insu late s hot/cold m e dia through hose
•  Che m ical ly  com patib le